# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Ptak	10/16/2006
Robert A. Schmidt	10/16/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Engine Intellectual Property Company, LLC
Street Address:	4201 Winfield Rd.
Internal Address:	Law Dept - 2W
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11555270

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)753-2261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-753-2172

Email: ptinfo@nav-international.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Lukasik
Address Line 1: 4201 Winfield Rd.
Address Line 2: Law Dept - 2W

Address Line 4: Warrenville, ILLINOIS 60555

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6075 2006.0098 N419

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathi Majewski

Total Attachments: 3

500176890

source=D6075USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0917 <del>-</del>СН \$40.00

source=D6075USAssignment#page2.tif source=D6075USAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0918

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Richard Ptak; and (2) Robert A. Schmidt

residing, respectively, at (1) 623 Forrest Ave., Woodstock, IL 60098; and (2) 945 Sycamore Ct., Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D6075 titled:

# Reducing HC Collection In A Diesel Particulate Filter During Failure In An Engine Cold Start Aid

			•	re about to m Power of A									•				ing a av of
				, 2006; (2		•			•		•	_	006	)	***************************************		., O.
or —	is	identifi	ed	subsequent filed _	to	filing	in	the	United	States	Patent ; and	and	Trademark	Office	as	Serial	No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL ENGINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

PATENT REEL: 018502 FRAME: 0919 ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.
(1) this 16 day of OCTOBEL , 2006 Richard Ptak
State of Illinois )
County of <u>COOK</u> )
On this 164 day of Octaber, 2006, before me came Richard Ptak, to me personally
known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public  Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/11/08

<b>6</b>
(2) Mohert Stilleworth this 16 day of October, 2006 Robert A. Schmidt
State of Illinois ) County of Carl
County of
On this 16th day of October , 2006, before me came Robert A. Schmidt, to me
personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes
therein set forth.
Haven g Ancel Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN J. SNEED NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/11/08

**RECORDED: 11/09/2006**